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Protecting and Enabling your Network for the Most

Demanding Conditions!

Demanding Fiber-to-the-Home, Business, and

Node (FTTx), Hybrid Fiber Coaxial (HFC),

and other applications require connectiv-
ity solutions that provide superior opti-

cal performance with high reliability. II':. | .g}""-:‘: I:'||||
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To meet this challenge, OFS offers
AllWave® FLEX ZWP Jumpers, the first
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ZWP jumpers to combine full spectrum low ——

loss performance with very low bending loss.
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As data rates and distances increase and power budgets tighten, it is imperative
that optical components minimize signal loss to support current and future appli-

cations. Conventional Single-Mode Fiber
may exhibit high bending and connector
limiting distance, bandwidth, and network

(CSFM) jumpers on the market today
loss when installed in real networks,
reliability. AllWave FLEX ZWP Jump-

ers combine low bending loss with OFS’ very low loss LC or SC connectors to

help enable superior performance in any p

atch panel system.

AllWave FLEX ZWP Jumpers also minimize heat generated by the combination
of high power transmission and fiber bends, preventing premature fiber coating

failure and burning of cordage materials.

Applications

AllWave FLEX LC and SC Jumper
Specifications*

e FTTx, HFC, xDSL and BPL nodes,
and any other optical access network

¢ Patch Panels in the Central Office,

Head End, or Cabinet

* Pigtails in Optical Network Units

(ONUSs).

Features & Benefits

* 5 times lower bending loss than con-

Loss Maximum (per connector end) 0.25dB
Return Loss Minimum (per connector end) 55 dB
Cable OD 1.6, 2 or 3 mm
Cable Retention (cordage) 20 1bs./88.9N
Matmg Durability for 500 Reconnects <02dB
Insertion Loss Change

Temperature Stability (—40°C to +75°C)

Insertion Loss Change Sl
Tip Material Ceramic

ventional single-mode fiber (CSMF)
jumpers
* 50% lower connector loss than

* (.25 dB Maximum insertion loss for LC and SC
jumpers. All others are 0.5 dB maximum. Return loss
values are per connector end.

CSMF jumpers
e Zero Water Peak, low loss performance
¢ Fiber superior to and compliant with ITU

(G.652D specifications




Features & Benefits (cont’d)

* Improved network reliability and customer
satisfaction

* Increased network reach, higher data rate potential

Performance
Maximum Total Bending Loss Per Jumper
20 mm [hamater Band

Loss {dB)

W AllWave FLEX
Jumpers

O Convenlbional
SMF jumpers

e Usable across the full spectrum of wavelengths for
current applications and future upgrades

e Fully compatible with all single-mode systems and
applications.

Chart 1 - Bending loss is a critical parameter in most
networks - at the CO/Head End, in cabinets, in clo-
sures, and anywhere that fibers may be bent. AllWave
FLEX ZWP Jumpers will enable low loss performance
over the required wavelength range, even under severe
bending which can easily occur accidentally in the
hundreds of fibers serving a typical distribu-
tion area.

As shown to the left, conventional SMF jump-
ers can sap 1to 2.5 dB of optical power from a

1550 nm 1625 nm

Maximum Total Bending Loss
Plus Insertion Loss Per Jumper

20 mm Diamatar Bend

network with just a single 20 mm (0.8”) diam-
eter bend. That can be enough loss to cause
network failure, angry customers, and costly network
repairs. With AllWave FLEX ZWP Jumpers, the loss
induced by the same bending is only 0.2 dB to 0.5 dB
worst-case, which typically can be absorbed by the
design margin of most networks.

Chart 2 - In addition to lower bending loss, AllWave
FLEX ZWP Jumpers lower insertion (connection) loss
by up to 0.5 dB compared to CSMF jumpers. Put it all

together and you can reduce loss by up to 2.5 dB per
jumper using AllWave FLEX ZWP Jumpers.
B AllWave FLEX
Jumpers
[ Canvenlional
SMF jumpers

1550 nm

1625 mm

AllWave FLEX Jumper Ordering Scheme

Example: MW2 -LCU-LCU-05F
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For additional information please contact your sales representative. You
can also visit our website at http://www.ofsoptics.com or call 1-888-fiber-
help.

AllWave is a registered trademark of Furukawa Electric North America,
Inc.

OFS reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) described in this
document in the interest of improving internal design, operational function,
and/or reliability. OFS does not assume any liability that may occur due to
the use or application of the product(s) described herein.

This document is for informational purposes only and is not intended to
modify or supplement any OFS warranties or specifications relating to any
of its products or services.

Copyright © 2006 Furukawa Electric North America, Inc.
All rights reserved, printed in USA.
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